

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3847/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in ABA No.336/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ARUP KUMAR MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
M/S Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 12.05.2011, this Court has
granted bail to the petitioner.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the
case and in the interest of justice, we confirm the order
passed by this Court on 12.05.2011.

The special leave petition is disposed of
accordingly.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master